MATERIALS AND FINISHES:
Insulators: Glass filled polyester per MIL-M-24519, UL
94V-0, black color.
Contacts: Precision machined copper alloy.
Contact Plating: Professional quality - gold flash over nickel plate.
Other finishes available upon request.
Shells: Steel or brass with tin plate; zinc plate with
chromate seal, stainless steel passivated.

age to contacts on variants with high mating forces.
*4 For stainless steel dimpled male versions contact Technical Sales.
ORDERING INFORMATION - CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Selecting An Option From Step 1 Through 8
STEP 3 - CONNECTOR GENDER
M - Male
F - Female - Professional Level
open entry contacts
S - Female - Industrial Level
PosiBand closed entry contacts
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
ODD 62 F 5 R7 N T6 S /AA
10
-14
STEP 1 - BASIC SERIES
ODD series STEP 10 - SPECIAL OPTIONS
-14 - 0.000030 [0.76µ] gold over
nickel.
-15 - 0.000050 [1.27µ] gold over
nickel.
CONTACT TECHNICAL SALES
FOR SPECIAL OPTIONS
STEP 8 - Shell Options
0 - Zinc plated with chromate seal.
*3 S - Stainless steel, passivated.
X - Tin plated.
Z - Tin plated and dimpled (male connectors only).
*1 STEP 5 - MOUNTING STYLE
0 - Mounting Hole, 0.120 [3.05] Ø.
02 - Mounting Hole, 0.154 [3.91] Ø.
B3 - Bracket, Mounting, Right Angle (90°) Metal with Cross Bar.
B8 - Bracket, Mounting, Right Angle (90°) Plastic with Cross Bar.
F - Float Mounts, Universal.
P - Threaded Post, Brass, 0.225 [5.71] Length.
P2 - Threaded Post, Nylon, 0.225 [5.71] Length.
R2 - Bracket, Mounting, Right Angle (90°) Metal, Swaged to
Connector with 4-40 Thread Fixed Female Jackscrews with
Cross Bar.
R6 - Bracket, Mounting, Right Angle (90°) Metal, Swaged to
Connector with 0.120 [3.05] Ø Mounting Hole with Cross Bar.
R7 - Bracket, Mounting, Right Angle (90°) Metal, Swaged to
Connector with 4-40 Threads with Cross Bar.
R8 - Bracket, Mounting, Right Angle (90°) Metal, Swaged to
Connector with 4-40 Locknut with Cross Bar.
S - Swaged Spacer, 4-40 Threads, 0.225 [5.71] Length.
S2 - Swaged Spacer, 4-40 Threads, 0.125 [3.18] Length.
S5 - Swaged Locknut, 4-40 Threads.
S6 - Swaged Spacer with Push-on Fasteners, 4-40 Threads,
0.225 [5.71] Length.
S7 - Swaged Spacer with Push-on Fastener for use with Ferrite
Inductor, 4-40 Threads, 0.375 [9.53] Length.
STEP 4 - CONTACT TERMINATION TYPE
0 - Ordered Without Contacts.
1 - Crimp, 22 AWG-30 AWG [0.3mm2-0.05mm2].
2 - Solder cup, 22 AWG-30 AWG [0.3mm2-0.05mm2],
Removable contacts.
21 - Solder cup, 22 AWG-30 AWG [0.3mm2-0.05mm2],
Fixed contacts.
3 - Solder, Straight Printed Board Mount with 0.150 [3.81]
Tail Length.
32 - Solder, Straight Printed Board Mount with 0.300 [7.62]
Tail Length.
4 - Solder, Right Angle (90°) Printed Board Mount with
0.314 [7.98] Contact Extension.
5 - Solder, Right Angle (90°) Printed Board Mount with
0.450 [11.43] Contact Extension.
STEP 2 - CONNECTOR VARIANTS
15, 26, 44, 62, 78, 104
STEP
EXAMPLE
STEP 9 - ENVIRONMENTAL
COMPLIANCE
OPTIONS